**Pratt & Whitney Engine Services - Norwood** 

DPHM Solutions 249 Vanderbilt Avenue Norwood, MA 02062 (781) 762-8600 Fax: (781) 762-2287



Pratt & Whitney Engine Services, Inc.

249 Vanderbilt Avenue Norwood, MA, USA 02062

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

07/12/2023

## Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7)

FCC ID: 2AJ6A-FAST34G

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

**Pratt & Whitney Engine Services, Inc.,** 249 Vanderbilt Avenue, Norwood, MA, USA 02062 with FCC Registration Number (FRN) 0025992306

Certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, **Pratt & Whitney Engine Services, Inc.**, 249 Vanderbilt Avenue, Norwood, MA, USA 02062 is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

**Pratt & Whitney Engine Services, Inc.** accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment.

**Pratt & Whitney Engine Services, Inc.** with FCC Registration Number (FRN) 0025992306 Accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Sincerely
(sianature & company stamp)

Pratt & Whitney Engine Services, Inc.
249 Vanderbilt Avenue, Norwood, MA, USA 02062
Ajaypal Rajeurs
781-680-0105
ajaypal.rajeurs@prattwhitney.com